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8
16:00

1000 m
80.000 

OPEN A tabGOLD ACCOUNT 031 314 1874 MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)
Open 

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.0

Winter Waves
3j. b W (What A Winter - Lady Al)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: F J De Chasteigner Du Mee

Craig Zackey

15.03 Grp 6 1000 7,5 L Hewitson Diamonds 'n Dust - Leslies Pathtofame - Ro
03.03 Grp 6 1200 7,0 M Yeni Majorca Palace - Hammam - Saipan
30.12 Grp 1 1000 1,7 A Marcus Winter Waves - Stanton Street - Grey Ocea
20.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 2,1 A Marcus High Velocity - Winter Waves - The Kingdo
29.11 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 56,0 S Moodley Seen The Light - Bernie's Dream - Winter W

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

58.0

Hampton Court
6j. b W (Var - London Belle)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs M J Rodrigues & G B 

Richard Fourie

15.03 Grp 8 1000 15,0 E S Ngwane Diamonds 'n Dust - Leslies Pathtofame - Ro
28.02 Grp 7 1000 4,7 W Kennedy Valiente - Kings Road - Pacific Winter
27.01 Grp 2 1000 15,0 E S Ngwane Kings Road - Hampton Court - Leslie Shado
17.01 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 6,5 T Gumede Light That Loose - Shinnecock - Pacific Wint
06.01 Grp 2 1100 17,0 R Danielson Ziva La Winter - Hampton Court - Thumbs U

3
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

61.5

Madame Patrice
4j. b S (Crusade - Joshua's Girl)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs F Brons & X Spies

Ryan Munger

27.03 Turffontein 13 1160 26,0 J Greyling Lady Nica - Afternoon Tea - Twelve Oaks
04.03 Vaal 5 1000 19,0 J Greyling Hear The Trumpet - Full Velocity - Samoa
10.02 Grp 2 1000 11,0 S Randolph Wildly In Love - Madame Patrice - Naoshim
28.01 Vac 5 1000 34,0 J Greyling Sweet Future - Mind Reader - Varina
12.01 Vaal 5 1000 26,0 C Maujean Godswood - Ice Eater - Galactic Warrior

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.0

Justaguything
4j. b W (Just As Well - Roses For Lizzy)

Trainer: G H Van Zyl
Besitzer: Lucky Vest 12 Cc (Nom: Mr S

Warren Kennedy

22.03 Grp 1 1200 5,7 W Kennedy Justaguything - Leslies Pathtofame - Crusad
01.03 Grp 4 1000 4,5 W Kennedy Diamonds 'n Dust - Duran - Mexican Catdan
18.01 Grp 7 1200 4,3 R Danielson Duran - Alphamikefoxtrot - Noemi
04.01 Grp 3 1000 8,0 R Danielson Rocket Fire - Noemi - Justaguything
30.11 Grp 9 1000 11,0 W Kennedy Spydas Corner - Purple Powahouse - Deep 

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

57.5

Alfonsa Spagoni
5j. b W (Toreador - Yet Again)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: Kinmount Racing Syndicate (

Keagan De Melo

07.02 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 12,0 K De Melo Bernie's Dream - Alfonsa Spagoni - Charlie-
17.01 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 14,0 S W Njokwe Light That Loose - Shinnecock - Pacific Wint
23.12 Grp 6 1000 5,5 A Mgudlwa Valiente - Hampton Court - Seemyvision
08.11 Greyville 6 1000 5,0 K De Melo Kings Road - Byridge - Valiente
06.09 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 9,0 K De Melo Captain Oupie - Alfonsa Spagoni - Mashari

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

52.0

Charlie-Fox
5j. ch W (Ato - Marquise)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Carolyn L Roberts

M H Zuma

22.03 Grp 11 1200 9,5 L Hewitson Justaguything - Leslies Pathtofame - Crusad
01.03 Grp 6 1000 7,0 S Moodley Diamonds 'n Dust - Duran - Mexican Catdan
07.02 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 17,0 M H Zuma Bernie's Dream - Alfonsa Spagoni - Charlie-
18.01 Grp 9 1200 11,0 S Moodley Duran - Alphamikefoxtrot - Noemi
20.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 26,0 X Ngcongo Knight Warrior - Charlie-Fox - King's Crusad

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

55.5

Treading Water
4j. b W (Pathfork - Water Is Gold)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate (Nom:

Luke-J. Ferraris

07.02 Scottsville Turf 11 1000 45,0 K Strydom Bernie's Dream - Alfonsa Spagoni - Charlie-
06.01 Grp 6 1100 31,0 D Dillon Ziva La Winter - Hampton Court - Thumbs U
14.12 Grp 12 1200 6,0 D Dillon Purple Powahouse - Big Sky Country - Eleg
23.11 Grp 2 1200 19,0 D Dillon Bedazzled Joker - Treading Water - Bravo Z
08.11 Greyville 14 1000 76,0 D Dillon Kings Road - Byridge - Valiente

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.0

Vunderbar
3j. b W (Var - Mary Lou)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Messrs P D Robinson & A D 

C Storey

10.03 Grp 6 1200 11,0 S Randolph Inherit The Rain - Canadian Bolt - Tromso
14.02 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 15,0 S Randolph Avenir - Greenlighttoheaven - Tromso
17.01 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 29,0 A Mgudlwa Light That Loose - Shinnecock - Pacific Wint
06.01 Grp 7 1200 8,5 D Dillon Leslies Pathtofame - Maa Nonu - Tromso
11.12 Greyville 5 1200 11,0 M Yeni Letaba - Tonightsfightnight - Quant Master

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.0

Great Guy
4j. b W (Biarritz - Kelly's Guest)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs R M Sotshononda, G 

B Jacobson

17.03 Grp 8 1200 21,0 B Jacobson Burning Wings - Dogliotti - Fly The Coup
03.03 Grp 4 1200 11,0 B Jacobson Majorca Palace - Hammam - Saipan
04.01 Grp 10 1600 4,5 T Gumede Global Ash - Theravada -
14.12 Grp 4 1200 5,5 A Marcus Purple Powahouse - Big Sky Country - Eleg
21.10 Grp 2 1200 15,0 J Mphanya Kingston Rock - Great Guy - Hammam

10
Box: 10
ML: 41,0

58.5

Altogetherlovely
3j. b S (Futura - Brides Dream)

Trainer: R/S Hill
Besitzer: G C Kalil

S W Njokwe

03.01 Greyville 14 1900 46,0 K De Melo In Jest - Shastina - Fire Faerie
18.12 Greyville 13 2000 16,0 K De Melo Crimea - Santa Vittoria - Sacred Ibis
15.11 Grp 8 1900 23,0 G Wright Sea Venture - Chatty Cathy - Isla Morada
07.10 Grp 1 1800 13,0 K De Melo Altogetherlovely - Theatrical Moment - Catal
06.09 Scottsville Turf 10 1200 31,0 J L Samuel Go Kitty - Mystery Trip - Culture Club

11
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

58.0

Roy's Magic
7j. br W [AU] (Foxwedge - Wild Storm)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Roy Moodley

T Godden

03.03 Grp 5 1200 8,5 D Dillon Spirit Of My Fate - Bernie's Dream - Therav
01.02 Grp 2 1200 15,0 D Dillon Transonic - Roy's Magic - Tromso
06.01 Grp 9 1200 6,5 K A Brewer Leslies Pathtofame - Maa Nonu - Tromso
07.12 Grp 1 1200 14,0 K A Brewer Roy's Magic - Jonathan - Bright Flame
30.11 Grp 5 1400 17,0 T Godden Living Waters - Perfectly Putt - Alphamikefo

12
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

60.0

Sugar And Spice
3j. b W (Crusade - Sarafan)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: P J Coles

J Jacobs

07.02 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,2 J Jacobs Sugar And Spice - No Name Brand - I'm Re
17.01 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 4,6 J Jacobs Irish Belle - Sugar And Spice - Alwaysonmy
29.11 Scottsville Turf 13 1000 5,0 A Marcus Seen The Light - Bernie's Dream - Winter W
11.10 Greyville 3 1000 2,5 J Jacobs Calvino - Seen The Light - Sugar And Spice
06.09 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 5,2 J Jacobs Impartial - Sugar And Spice - Tonightsfightni
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8
16:00

1000 m
80.000 

OPEN A tabGOLD ACCOUNT 031 314 1874 MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)
Open 

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 4,0

60.0

Majorca Palace
3j. b W (Potala Palace - Competitor)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: Andre Louw & Mr D & Dr S M 

Anton Marcus

03.03 Grp 1 1200 4,5 K Strydom Majorca Palace - Hammam - Saipan
01.02 Grp 1 1200 15,0 S Veale Majorca Palace - Theravada - Phil's Power
23.12 Grp 5 1000 11,0 L Hewitson Valiente - Hampton Court - Seemyvision
29.11 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 21,0 S Duma Light That Loose - Father's Frost - Charlie-F
08.11 Greyville 13 1000 31,0 B Jacobson Kings Road - Byridge - Valiente

14
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

59.0

Princekresh
3j. b W (What A Winter - Hidden Silver)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: D Naicker

Lyle Hewitson

17.03 Grp 7 1200 19,0 E S Ngwane Burning Wings - Dogliotti - Fly The Coup
28.02 Grp 8 1000 4,5 A Marcus Valiente - Kings Road - Pacific Winter
31.01 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 11,0 M H Zuma Double Espresso - Go Man Go - Mashari
17.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 37,0 W Agrella Light That Loose - Shinnecock - Pacific Wint
22.11 Grp 12 1000 23,0 L Hewitson Coldhardcash - Hopskipandjump - Valiente

15
Box: 15
ML: 9,0

56.5

Pacific Winter
4j. b W (What A Winter - Pacific Destiny)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Messrs M N Prinsloo & R R H

J L Samuel

15.03 Grp 4 1000 8,0 J L Samuel Diamonds 'n Dust - Leslies Pathtofame - Ro
28.02 Grp 3 1000 26,0 J L Samuel Valiente - Kings Road - Pacific Winter
01.02 Grp 9 1200 15,0 J L Samuel Transonic - Roy's Magic - Tromso
17.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 29,0 A Arries Light That Loose - Shinnecock - Pacific Wint
04.01 Grp 7 1000 34,0 A Arries Rocket Fire - Noemi - Justaguything

Ergebnis: Quoten:


